
2018 Boston University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-20   Conf: 15-3   Home: 13-3   Away: 14-9   Neutral: 12-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (358), Opp (324)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Schanda (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Heinen (8), Totals (8), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-108), Heinen (37-54), DuBois
(16-24), Dolfi (10-16), Annerino (9-11), Magane (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Heinen, Alex .355 59-59 200 23 71 12 3 3 50 98 .490 10 2 11 0 .386 3 1 2-4 299 43 6 .983
7 Wong, Emma .351 59-59 188 52 66 7 2 0 28 77 .410 17 3 13 0 .413 0 1 19-20 86 5 2 .978
24 Younan, Brittany .315 59-59 197 51 62 7 10 1 22 92 .467 24 1 20 0 .385 4 2 21-22 94 130 8 .966
3 Killebrew, Madi .310 59-59 184 27 57 15 2 4 34 88 .478 14 7 10 0 .379 1 5 0-0 44 74 12 .908
9 Schanda, Jilee .299 59-59 194 38 58 11 8 2 34 91 .469 7 0 7 0 .317 4 4 12-16 80 4 1 .988
19 Morrow, Emily .287 59-58 157 31 45 4 5 1 16 62 .395 14 1 5 0 .349 0 6 2-3 87 108 9 .956
22 Sahlinger, Kaitlin .278 59-59 151 29 42 6 2 5 27 67 .444 12 9 16 2 .364 1 6 6-8 427 17 8 .982
31 Ponce, Alexa .223 58-55 148 13 33 6 0 3 31 48 .324 11 4 16 2 .287 4 3 1-2 16 2 0 1.000
8 Sydenham, Sam .333 9-0 6 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
14 Horita, Jen .207 45-29 58 18 12 0 0 0 1 12 .207 5 0 9 0 .270 0 3 9-11 23 2 1 .962
1 Sylvestri, Marina .197 41-28 76 9 15 1 0 1 7 19 .250 8 3 9 1 .299 0 2 0-0 17 1 1 .947
5 Kipfmiller, Maya .172 26-6 29 0 5 0 0 0 3 5 .172 5 0 11 0 .294 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
21 Ruff, Analisa .067 16-1 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 1 2 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Parker, Diana .000 33-1 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
23 Magane, Kali .000 28-6 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 2 5 0 1.000
Totals .291 59-59 1612 301 469 69 32 20 255 662 .411 128 32 134 5 .352 17 34 73-88 1187 471 53 .969
Opponents .245 59-59 1517 169 371 57 6 29 150 527 .347 118 19 274 14 .306 6 17 37-54 1170 551 101 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 DuBois, Ali 2.02 28-8 49 39 19 11-1 0 225.2 175 82 65 56 192 27 4 14 .209 8 12 0 3 10
32 Dolfi, Cali 2.61 5-8 25 7 2 1-0 2 85.2 103 40 32 15 37 19 2 4 .299 3 1 0 1 2
6 Annerino, Lizzie 2.70 3-3 21 6 1 1-0 0 46.2 50 23 18 27 12 7 0 3 .272 1 3 0 0 5
23 Magane, Kali 3.67 3-1 17 6 1 0-1 0 34.1 39 20 18 19 30 4 0 7 .289 7 3 0 2 0
5 Kipfmiller, Maya 8.40 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 4 4 1 3 0 0 1 .267 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.42 39-20 115 59 23 14 2 395.2 371 169 137 118 274 57 6 29 .245 19 19 0 6 17
Opponents 3.91 20-39 104 59 24 5 4 390.0 469 301 218 128 134 69 32 20 .291 24 32 0 17 34



2018 Boston University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Ponce, Alexa 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Dolfi, Cali 12 2 10 0 1.000 2 10 6 .625 0 0
23 Magane, Kali 7 2 5 0 1.000 2 2 1 .667 0 0
8 Sydenham, Sam 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kipfmiller, Maya 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Schanda, Jilee 85 80 4 1 .988 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Heinen, Alex 348 299 43 6 .983 1 37 17 .685 8 0
22 Sahlinger, Kaitlin 452 427 17 8 .982 23 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wong, Emma 93 86 5 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Younan, Brittany 232 94 130 8 .966 17 0 0 — 0 0
14 Horita, Jen 26 23 2 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Morrow, Emily 204 87 108 9 .956 10 0 0 — 0 0
6 Annerino, Lizzie 20 2 17 1 .950 0 9 2 .818 0 0
1 Sylvestri, Marina 19 17 1 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 DuBois, Ali 60 6 50 4 .933 2 16 8 .667 0 0
3 Killebrew, Madi 130 44 74 12 .908 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Parker, Diana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ruff, Analisa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1711 1187 471 53 .969 62 74 34 .685 8 0
Opponents 1822 1170 551 101 .945 32 146 30 .830 10 3


